authorities as a result of which the implementation of the project
has been delayed.

DIVIDEND

During the year, your Directors, in view of the improved
operational results as well as extraordinary income, have paid
an interim dividend @180% (` 18 per equity share of ̀ 10) on
6,065,222 equity shares amounting to ` 126,884,748 (Rupees
Twelve crore sixty eight lac eighty four thousand seven hundred
forty eight only) inclusive of dividend distribution tax.

The Board has recommended the interim dividend as final
dividend.

DIRECTORS

Mr Siddhartha Yog resigned from the Board on 26th February,
2013. The Board expressed deep appreciation for the valuable
advice and suggestions given by Mr Siddhartha Yog which

[...]

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700 001
CSE Scrip Code : 029074

The company has paid annual listing fees to both the Stock
Exchanges.

Dividend

During the year, your company has paid an interim
dividend @180% ( 18 per equity share of 10) on
6,065,222 equity shares amounting to 126,884,748 (Rupees
Twelve crore sixty eight lac eighty four thousand seven hundred
forty eight only) inclusive of dividend distribution tax. The
board has recommended the interim dividend as the final
dividend.

e. Market price data :
Monthly high / low – (  /share) during 2012-2013)
Market data at BSE Ltd.

Share Prices at BSE BSE Sensex

Month High Low High Low